Next-Generation Network Assessment
Continuous and precise tuning over the C and L bands
  100 nm tuning range
 ±15 pm uncertainty
 Inherent coherence control
 ±0.005 dB power stability
  S/SSE > 75 dB
Platform Compatibility (IQS-2600B)

Tunable Laser Source
SPIQSFLS2600B.6AN © 2011 EXFO Inc. All rights reserved. Printed in Canada  11/042008
ORDERING INFORMATION
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Output fiber type  SMF-28
Operating temperature  10 °C to 40 °C   (50 °F to 104 °F)
Storage temperature  —10 °C to 50 °C   (14 °F to 122 °F)
Dimensions (H x W x D)
 IQS  125 mm x 74 mm x 282 mm  (4 15/16 in x 2 15/16 in x 11 1/8 in)
 FLS  117 mm x 222 mm x 333 mm (4 5/8 in x 8 3/4 in x 13 3/8 in)
Weight  1.4 kg  (3.1 lb)   3.4 kg  (7.4 lb)
Instruments Drivers
LabVIEW™ drivers and SCPI commands
Remote Control
With FLS-2600B: GPIB (IEEE-488.1, IEEE-488.2) and RS-232.
With IQS-500 or IQS-600: GPIB (IEEE-488.1, IEEE-488.2), Ethernet and RS-232.
Standard Accessories
User Guide, Certificate of Compliance and AC power cord
SAFETY
CLASS 1 LASER PRODUCT
21 CFR 1040.10 and IEC 60825-1:2007
FLS-2600B-XX-XX
IQS-2600B-XX-XX
00 = Standard SMF-28 fiber
01 = Polarization maintaining fiber (PMF)
For the IQS-500 or IQS-600 system
Connector code
EI-EUI-28 = UPC/DIN 47256
EI-EUI-76 = UPC/HMS-10/AG
EI-EUI-89 = UPC/FC narrow key
EI-EUI-90 = UPC/ST
EI-EUI-91 = UPC/SC
EI-EUI-95 = UPC/E-2000
EA-EUI-28 = APC/DIN 47256
EA-EUI-89 = APC/FC narrow key
EA-EUI-91 = APC/SC